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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE PUNJAB
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (S&GAD).

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/17101233

2/17101105

3/17101301

4/17101314

5/17100755

7/17100642

6/17101011

13/17101417

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WASEEM
ABDUL SATTAR

MUHAMMAD AWAIS RAZA
MUHAMMAD SARWAR SAJJAD

QAMAR ISLAM
MUHAMMAD NASEEM

MUHAMMAD WAHEED
FAIZ BAKSH

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD JUNAID
MUHAMMAD IQBAL ANJUM

MUHAMMAD ALI
NADEEM KHALID

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

RUBAB NASEEM
GHAFRAN ALI

KHALIDA ILLYAS
RANA ILLYAS MUHAMMAD

DOMICILE

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

RAWALPINDI

MULTAN

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

MULTAN

AGAINST DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA

10/17100196

MUHAMMAD AHSAN IQBAL
MUHAMMAD YASIN

T.T. SINGH



From Pre-Page

10 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11)
in the Punjab Public Service Commission.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

24/17101335 IRFAN AMOS LAHORE
AMOS MASIH
Note:- As no PPSC employee’s quota candidates is available against four

(04) posts. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-III(S&GAD)2-
74/2008 dated 21-08-2009, two (02) posts shall be treated as
unreserved and filled on merit.

DATED: 10-05-2017 DIRECTOR EXAMINATIONS
CASE NO. 06-RE-2017



