

#### **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

#### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (S&GAD).** 

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/17101233	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WASEEM ABDUL SATTAR	LAHORE
2/17101105	MUHAMMAD AWAIS RAZA MUHAMMAD SARWAR SAJJAD	HAFIZABAD
3/17101301	QAMAR ISLAM MUHAMMAD NASEEM	RAWALPINDI
4/17101314	MUHAMMAD WAHEED FAIZ BAKSH	MULTAN
5/17100755	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD JUNAID MUHAMMAD IQBAL ANJUM	LAHORE
7/17100642	MUHAMMAD ALI NADEEM KHALID	FAISALABAD
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
6/17101011	RUBAB NASEEM GHAFRAN ALI	LAHORE
13/17101417	KHALIDA ILLYAS RANA ILLYAS MUHAMMAD	MULTAN

## **AGAINST DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA**

10/17100196 MUHAMMAD AHSAN IQBAL T.T. SINGH MUHAMMAD YASIN

#### From Pre-Page

# 10 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the Punjab Public Service Commission.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

### **AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA**

24/17101335 IRFAN AMOS LAHORE AMOS MASIH

**Note:-** As no PPSC employee's quota candidates is available against four

(04) posts. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-III(S&GAD)2-74/2008 dated 21-08-2009, two (02) posts shall be treated as

unreserved and filled on merit.

**DATED**: 10-05-2017 DIRECTOR EXAMINATIONS

**CASE NO.** 06-RE-2017